Authority:

Item 30, Planning Committee Report; 10-001 (PED10084(b))

CM: December 15, 2010

Bill No. 315

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 10-315

To Amend By-law No. 10-142, a By-law to Regulate Fences

WHEREAS Council enacted a by-law to regulate fences being City of Hamilton By-law No. 10-142;

AND WHEREAS this By-law provides for an amendment to City of Hamilton By-law No. 10-142:

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. Subsection 3(4) of By-law No. 10-142 is amended by adding following new paragraph after paragraph (c):
 - (d) in Ward 12, an extension to prevent deer from jumping over the fence may exceed such a limit by a maximum of 0.4m, provided that:
 - (i) the extension, not including support structure, is constructed of not more than 4 horizontal lines of fencing wire or similar wire-like material; and
 - (ii) each line of fencing wire or similar wire-like material is a maximum of 1cm in diameter.
- 2. This By-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

PASSED this 15th day of December 2010.

R. Bratina

Mayor

R/Caterini

Zity Clerk